Class

1 — Std road-reg NA & NB

2 — Std road-reg NC & NB SE

3 — Std road-reg ND

4 — NA & NB Clubman

5 — Modified NA, <1600, max
85kwW

6 — Modified NB, max 90kW

7 —NC & ND, limited mods,
max 110kwW

MX-5 Club of NSW

Wakefield Park

23" April 2017
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Michael DeMaio
Gregory Unger
Phillip Reid
Danilo Poropat
Stephen Simon

Christopher Dundov

Hayden Watson
Denis Hackney

Luke Kovacic
Bryan Shedden
David Wilkinson
Joe Kovacic
Ken Tuckey

Jie Ren
Jason Atkins
Yuki Chau Kam Yu

Jamie Martin
Alexander Powles
Ben Oldfield

Neil Tribe

Colin Glazier
Paul Baston

Paul Nudd

Phil Mayo

Gustavo Elias
John Karayannis
Malcolm Steel
Rodney Esdaile
Deen Hameed
Mark Kavanagh
David Alland
Sean Byers
Jonathan Fox
James Muir
Lester Langford

Andrew Digney
Peter Feutrill
Paul Byers
Glenn Thomas

Description

Mazda MX-5 2002
Mazda MX-5 1999
Mazda MX-5 NB8A 1999
Mazda MX-5 2001
Mazda MX-5 1991
Mazda MX-5 1989
Mazda MX-5 1999
Mazda MX-5 2003

Mazda MX-5 2007
Mazda MX-5 2006
Mazda MX-5 NC 2006
Mazda MX5

Mazda MX-5 NC 2006

Mazda MX-5 2016
Mazda MX-5 2015
Mazda MX-5 2015

Mazda MX-5 NA6 1989
Mazda MX-5 1996
Mazda MX-5 NB 1999
Mazda MX-5 1999
Mazda MX-5 2001
Mazda MX-5 2002
Mazda MX-5 1998

Mazda MX-5 1989

Mazda MX-5 2000
Mazda MX-5 2000
Mazda MX-5 1998
Mazda MX-5 2001
Mazda MX-5 1998
Mazda MX-5 2003
Mazda MX-5 2002
Mazda MX-5 2000
Mazda MX-5 2003
Mazda MX-5 1994
Mazda MX-5 NB 1998

Mazda MX-5 2016
Mazda MX-5 2015
Mazda MX-5 2009
Mazda MX-5 2013

Time

1:16.7530
1:17.9380
1:18.7760
1:20.0790
1:20.7260
1:22.2770
1:22.4150
1:23.6540

1:12.5740
1:12.6920
1:16.5420
1:17.3270
1:22.1820

1:12.5410
1:14.8680
1:23.5600

1:15.8760
1:16.6590
1:16.6900
1:16.9110
1:20.5320
1:22.2250
1:23.0280

1:14.7590

1:10.9450
1:12.5440
1:13.1270
1:13.7490
1:13.7830
1:14.4300
1:15.6440
1:16.3100
1:16.5940
1:16.7400
1:19.9370

1:13.4800
1:13.9160
1:14.7300
1:16.0650



Class

8 — Modified turbo MX-5

9 — Non Road Reg &/or Turbo

10 — Turbo Rcar & MX5 on

Slicks

11 — Non MX-5
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Driver

Phillip Donnelley
Mike Kelsey
Peter Barnwell
Greg Smith
Richard Herring
Ray Estreich
Allan Gibson
Barry Luttrell

Dennis Chiswick
lan Combes

Terry Johnson
Martyn Voormeulen
Gaynor Lawler
Mark Wilson
Jenette McNeilly

Alaine O'Connor
Russ Maxwell
Stephen Brennan

Kim Jacobs
Keith Bridgement
Michael Mock

Malcolm Fotheringham

Samson Lee

Description

Mazda MX-5 SE 2004
Mazda MX-5 SE 2004
Mazda MX-5 2004
Mazda MX-5 1990
Mazda MX-5 1989
Mazda MX-5 2004
Mazda MX-5 SE 2004
Mazda MX-5 NA8 1991

Mazda MX-5 NB8B 2000
Mazda MX-5 1999
Mazda MX-5 2002
Mazda MX-5 1990
Mazda MX-5 1998
Mazda MX-5 NA 1990
Mazda MX-5 1990

Mazda MX-5 2006
Mazda MX-5 NC 2006
Mazda MX-5 1991

Mitsubishi Lancer Ev
Subaru Impreza WRX S
Toyota 86 2014

Subaru BRZ 2013
Toyota 86 2015

Karen Fotheringham  Subaru BRZ 2013

Rohan Matthews

Suzuki Swift 2015

Time

1:10.8360
1:11.3750
1:11.4020
1:12.3380
1:12.6070
1:13.2530
1:16.4130
1:16.4710

1:09.6540
1:09.9450
1:12.5190
1:14.0610
1:15.6000
1:16.7150
1:19.4550

1:06.2760
1:08.3700
1:08.4630

1:10.9130
1:11.3520
1:13.5300
1:13.7730
1:16.3430
1:18.8130
1:19.0260



